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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, November 5 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 1

commence on 01:30

25-W-8573

25-W-8560

25-W-8686

25-W-8610

25-W-3073

25-W-8578

WARRANT NO

1

2

3

4

5

6

25100032

25066322

25067588

2510-0605

25-01869B

25066547

POLICE NO

BOSTIC, ANTHONY

CRAIG 

BREWER, JAMIA 

BROWN, DURECO KEONNE

CASWELL, RASHAD 

COLLINS, KEANU

RAPHEANU 

CRUMBLEY, JERODNEY 

DEFENDANT

SIMPLE ASSAULT

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

UNLAWFUL GO INSIDE GUARD LINES

OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

FRAUD CHECK FRAUD

ESCAPE

CHARGES

M

F

F

F

M

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

MERRELL, DONNA C. 

BLEVINS, RICHARD N 

ATTORNEY

000096334

001119044

001124589

001124540

001082089

001124486
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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, November 5 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 2

commence on 01:30

25-W-8632

25-W-8574

25-W-4001

25-W-59

25-W-8452

25-W-8467

WARRANT NO

7

8

9

10

11

12

25067093

25-09699

24MCS0360B

24080953

25065601

25100044

POLICE NO

FRAZIER, PAMELA

MARTIN 

KORMAN, HALEY JORDAN

LOVE, DARIUS 

LUMZY, MARQUIS

DASEAN 

MCCLOUD, MARTEASE 

MCDONALD, ANTONIO

KEITH 

DEFENDANT

CRIMINAL TRESPASS

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION

OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500

NO DRIVER'S LICENSE

ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF

RECKLESS DRIVING

SPEEDING

FAILURE TO MAINTAIN LANE

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

CRIM TRESP/DAM <500/INTERFERES

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

M

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

M

M

M

M

M

F

ARRINGTON, MARVIN 

MERRELL, DONNA C. 

DRAPER, CHRISTY E 

ATTORNEY

000246959

001124510

001124478

001083331

001122263
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THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY

STATE OF GEORGIA

BOND CALENDAR

Wednesday, November 5 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 3

commence on 01:30

25-W-8690

25-W-8229

25-W-8604

25-W-8427

25-W-8539

25-W-8543

WARRANT NO

13

14

15

16

17

18

25067699

25-09233

25-09769

25090506A

2025-0016771

2025-0016778

POLICE NO

NARCISSE, MARTIN

CLARENCE 

NORTON, MATTHEW JOHN

OBEIDAT, HOSAMUDDIN 

OKUSHI, MICAH 

PETTIGREW, MATTHEW

ALEXZANDER 

RAWLS, KENNETH LAMAR

DEFENDANT

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

FAIL REGIS SEX OFFEND - RESID

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

UNLAWFUL GO INSIDE GUARD LINES

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

POSSESSING OR CARRYING A

HANDGUN/LONG GUN/ OR OTHER (FIRST

OFF)

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

SIMPLE BATTERY-DOMESTIC

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

F

F

F

M

M

F

M

F

CAMPBELL,

CHRISTOPHER 

MERRELL, DONNA C. 

ATTORNEY

000897532

000722052

000907430

001124457

001124462
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Wednesday, November 5 2025 at

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 4

commence on 01:30

25-W-8622

24-W-9202

24-W-6986

25-W-8501

25-W-8570

25-W-8609

WARRANT NO

19

20

21

22

23

24

2025-0016966

24066280

24050587

25100062

25066465

25066926

POLICE NO

SANDOVAL, RODRIGO 

SANDOVAL, RODRIGO 

SMITH, VICTOR EUGENE

SMITH, MALCOLM

JERMAL 

SPIRES, CEDRICK 

TAYLOR, DIAMOND

ALEXIS 

DEFENDANT

GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR

TAMPER WITH EVIDENCE

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

FALSE IMPRISONMENT CONFINE

BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE

FRAUD CHECK FRAUD

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

SIMPLE ASSAULT

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

AGGRAVATED STALKING

BATTERY

CHARGES

M

F

F

F

M

F

F

M

F

F

F

M

ATTORNEY

001014070

001014070

000238951

000895823

001123061

001124539
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The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A. §15-1-9.1; said hearings shall

P.M. Cobb County Adult Detention Center

1825 County Services Parkway

,

ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A.  15-1-9.1

JUDGE JENNIFER INMON 

Page 5

commence on 01:30

25-W-8593

25-W-8530

25-W-8028

25-W-8624

24-W-10010

25-W-8532

WARRANT NO

25

26

27

28

29

30

25066731

2510-0349

25-090089

20250-

0016971

2418205

25-09628

POLICE NO

TEASLEY, JERMICHAEL

MARKEY 

THOMAS, JEFFREY ALAN

THOMPSON, DAVID

RANDALL 

TRUESDALE, CHADRICK 

VADUVA, LENUTA 

WALKER, KYLE SEAN 

DEFENDANT

POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON

MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB

POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMM

OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE

POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA

AGGRAVATED ASSAULT

CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE

CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE

POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY

OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF

PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST

SIMPLE BATTERY, PREGNANT

THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500

TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS

CHARGES

F

F

F

F

F

M

F

F

M

F

M

F

F

LUTTRELL, JAMES

KENNETH 

ATTORNEY

000850007

001118517

000073176

001124554

001124588
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