### THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

### BOND CALENDAR JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

#### ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A.  $\S15-1-9.1$ ; said hearings shall

commence on  $\mbox{Wednesday}, \mbox{November 5 2025}$  at  $\mbox{01:30}$  ,  $\mbox{p.m.}$ 

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

Page:

1

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
1	25-W-8573	25100032	BOSTIC, ANTHONY CRAIG SOID:000096334	SIMPLE ASSAULT	М
2	25-W-8560	25066322	BREWER, JAMIA SOID: 001119044	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF	F MERRELL, DONNA C. F F
3	25-W-8686	25067588	BROWN, DURECO KEONNE SOID: 001124589	PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST UNLAWFUL GO INSIDE GUARD LINES OBSTRUCT OR HIND LAW ENF	F F
4	25-W-8610	2510-0605	CASWELL, RASHAD SOID: 001124540	POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS	F F
5	25-W-3073	25-01869В	COLLINS, KEANU RAPHEANU SOID:001082089	FRAUD CHECK FRAUD	F BLEVINS, RICHARD N
6	25-W-8578	25066547	CRUMBLEY, JERODNEY SOID: 001124486	ESCAPE	F

# THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

#### JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

#### ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A.  $\S15-1-9.1$ ; said hearings shall

commence on  $\mbox{Wednesday}, \mbox{November 5 2025}$  at  $\mbox{01:30}$  ,  $\mbox{p.m.}$ 

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

2

Page:

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
7	25-W-8632	25067093	FRAZIER, PAMELA MARTIN SOID:000246959		M F
8	25-W-8574	25-09699	KORMAN, HALEY JORDAN	RIOT IN PENAL INSTITUTION	F F F
9	25-W-4001	24MCS0360B	LOVE, DARIUS SOID: 001124510	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COM OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE	•
10	25-W-59	24080953	LUMZY, MARQUIS DASEAN SOID: 001124478	THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500	F MERRELL, DONNA C.
11	25-W-8452	25065601	MCCLOUD, MARTEASE SOID: 001083331	ATEMPT TO ELUDE OFR/FEL OFF RECKLESS DRIVING SPEEDING	М F М М
12	25-W-8467	25100044	MCDONALD, ANTONIO KEITH SOID: 001122263	CRIM TRESP/DAM <500/INTERFERES	M DRAPER, CHRISTY E M F

# THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

#### JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

#### ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A.  $\S15-1-9.1$ ; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, November 5 2025 at 01:30 , p.m.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

3

Page:

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
13	25-W-8690	25067699	NARCISSE, MARTIN CLARENCE SOID: 000897532	POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA	F
14	25-W-8229	25-09233	NORTON, MATTHEW JOHN SOID: 000722052	FAIL REGIS SEX OFFEND - RESID	F
15	25-W-8604	25-09769	OBEIDAT, HOSAMUDDIN SOID:	TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS	F
16	25-W-8427	25090506A	OKUSHI, MICAH SOID:000907430	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT	F CAMPBELL, CHRISTOPHER
17	25-W-8539	2025-0016771	PETTIGREW, MATTHEW ALEXZANDER SOID: 001124457	POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COM OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE	F
18	25-W-8543	2025-0016778	RAWLS, KENNETH LAMAR SOID: 001124462	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT SIMPLE BATTERY-DOMESTIC	M F M F

## THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA

#### BOND CALENDAR

### JUDGE JENNIFER INMON ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A.  $\S15-1-9.1$ ; said hearings shall

commence on Wednesday, November 5 2025 at 01:30 , p.m.

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

Page:

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
19	25-W-8622	2025-0016966	SANDOVAL, RODRIGO SOID: 001014070	GIVING FALSE NAME/DOB/ADDR TAMPER WITH EVIDENCE PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST	M F F
20	24-W-9202	24066280	SANDOVAL, RODRIGO SOID: 001014070	FALSE IMPRISONMENT CONFINE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE	F M
21	24-W-6986	24050587	SMITH, VICTOR EUGENE SOID: 000238951	FRAUD CHECK FRAUD	F
22	25-W-8501	25100062	SMITH, MALCOLM JERMAL SOID: 000895823	AGGRAVATED ASSAULT SIMPLE ASSAULT POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON	F M F
23	25-W-8570	25066465	SPIRES, CEDRICK SOID: 001123061	TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS AGGRAVATED STALKING	F F
24	25-W-8609	25066926	TAYLOR, DIAMOND ALEXIS	BATTERY	М

**SOID:** 001124539

# THE SUPERIOR COURT OF COBB COUNTY STATE OF GEORGIA BOND CALENDAR

### JUDGE JENNIFER INMON

#### ASSISTING PER O.C.G.A. 15-1-9.1

The following cases are to be set for a bond hearing pursuant to O.C.G.A.  $\S15-1-9.1$ ; said hearings shall

commence on  $\mbox{Wednesday}, \mbox{November 5 2025}$  at  $\mbox{01:30}$  ,  $\mbox{p.m.}$ 

Cobb County Adult Detention Center 1825 County Services Parkway

5

Page:

	WARRANT NO	POLICE NO	DEFENDANT	CHARGES	ATTORNEY
25	25-W-8593	25066731	TEASLEY, JERMICHAEL MARKEY SOID:000850007	POS FIREARM BY CONVICTED FELON F MFG/SELL/DISTR CONTROLLED SUB F POSSESSION OF FIREARM DURING COMF OF A FEL-CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE POSS/MFG/SELL/DISTR MARIJUANA F	
26	25-W-8530	2510-0349	THOMAS, JEFFREY ALAN SOID: 001118517	N AGGRAVATED ASSAULT F CRUELTY TO CHILD-THIRD DEGREE M CRIMINAL DAMAGE 2ND DEGREE F POS F/A/KNIFE DUR COM FELONY F	I ·
27	25-W-8028	25-090089	THOMPSON, DAVID RANDALL SOID: 000073176	OBSTRUCTION/HINDERING LAW ENF METERS PURCH/POS/ETC CONTROLLED SUBST F	LUTTRELL, JAMES KENNETH
28	25-W-8624	20250- 0016971	TRUESDALE, CHADRICK SOID: 001124554	SIMPLE BATTERY, PREGNANT M	
29	24-W-10010	2418205	VADUVA, LENUTA SOID: 001124588	THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING >500 F	
30	25-W-8532	25-09628	WALKER, KYLE SEAN	TERRORISTIC THREATS/ACTS F	,